September 27, 2025 &S 67°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports/ High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Northern Lebanon
Twin Valley

BOXSCORE

Football
9/26 at 7:00 pm
at Twin Valley

League
Northern Lebanon 0 0 0
Twin Valley 28 28

SCORING SUMMARY

Twin Valley: Drew Engle T-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Lucas Myers 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Ryan Rementer 5-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Chase Reilly 29-yard pass from Maverick Foster
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Maverick Foster 12-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Chase Reilly 70-yard pass from Maverick Foster
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 45-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Ben Grundy 49-yard punt return
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Josiah Horst 20-yard field goal

oT

o7/

Total

67



Twin Valley: Camren Ludwig 13-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

TEAM STATS

Northern Lebanon
First downs 3
Total yards 65
Rushes/Yards 22/3
Rushing avg 0.14
Comp/Atts 5/18
Comp pct 27.78
Pass yards 62
Penalties/Yds 4/20
Punts/Yds 7/103
Punting 14.71
average
Rushing yds 290
allowed
Passing yds 162
allowed
Total yds 452
allowed
Fumbles/Lost 0/0

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - NORTHERN LEBANON

Name Comp Att Pct
Bryan Mitzel 5 15 33.33
Blake Burdick 0 3 0

RUSHING - NORTHERN LEBANON

Name Att Yds
Bryan Mitzel 6 -1
Brady Ryan 2 1
Johnny Hilton 2 -4
Landon Copenhaver 7 1
Jaxin Bush 2 3
Vinny Moyer 3 3

RECEIVING - NORTHERN LEBANON

Name Rec Yds

Twin Valley
15
452
34/290
8.53
8/9
88.89
162
6/60
0/0
0

62

65

1N

Yds TD

Yds/Att

-0.17
05
-2
0.14
1.5

Yds/Catch

INT



Ryan Clemmer
Bryce Yocum
Johnny Hilton

Landon Copenhaver

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - TWIN VALLEY

Name Comp
Maverick Foster S
Gavan Foster 2

RUSHING - TWIN VALLEY
Name

Drew Engle
Ryan Rementer
Lucas Myers
Ailen Bazille
Maverick Foster
Camren Ludwig
Howard McCain
Bayliss Brunacini
Vaughn Zielinksi
Willy Batezell

RECEIVING - TWIN VALLEY
Name

Ryan Rementer

Chase Reilly

Patrick Shanahan

Vaughn Zielinksi

Att

O AN W = N U0 N O

]

Rec

Att
7

Pct
85.71
100

Yds

29
99
21
13

96
29
58
19
12
14
20
47

Yds

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Yds
149
13 0

TD

Yds/Att
16
14.5
1.6
95
12
467

522

Yds/Catch
14.5
49.5

21
6.5

O O O O

INT

—

O O O O

O O N O



