

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Northern Lebanon C Twin Valley 67

BOXSCORE

Football 9/26 at 7:00 pm at Twin Valley League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Northern Lebanon	0	0	0	0	Ο	0
Twin Valley	28	28	5	6	0	67

SCORING SUMMARY

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Lucas Myers 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Ryan Rementer 5-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Chase Reilly 29-yard pass from Maverick Foster

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Maverick Foster 12-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Chase Reilly 70-yard pass from Maverick Foster

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 45-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Ben Grundy 49-yard punt return

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Josiah Horst 20-yard field goal

Twin Valley: Camren Ludwig 13-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

TEAM STATS

Northern Lebanon			Twin Valley				
First downs	3			15			
Total yards	65	5 452					
Rushes/Yards	22/3			34/290			
Rushing avg	0.14				8.53		
Comp/Atts	5/18				8/9		
Comp pct	27.78				88.89		
Pass yards	62				162		
Penalties/Yds	4/20		6/60				
Punts/Yds	7/103			0/0			
Punting average	14.71			0			
Rushing yds allowed	290			3			
Passing yds allowed	162			62			
Total yds allowed	452			65			
Fumbles/Lost	0/0		1/1				
PLAYER STATS PASSING - NORTHERN LEBANON							
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT	
Bryan Mitzel	5	15	33.33	62	Ο	0	
Blake Burdick	0	3	0	0	0	0	
RUSHING - NORTHERN LEBANON							
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att		TD	
Bryan Mitzel		6	-1	-0.17		0	
Brady Ryan		2	1	0.5		0	
Johnny Hi l ton		2	-4	-2		0	
Landon Copenhaver		7	1	0.14		0	
Jaxin Bush		2	3	1.5		0	
Vinny Moyer		3	3	1 0			
RECEIVING - NORTHERN LEBANON	1						
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Ca	tch	TD	

Ryan Clemmer		1	-1	-1		0
Bryce Yocum		2	57	28.5		0
Johnny Hi l ton		1	5	5		0
Landon Copenhaver		7	1	1		Ο
PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Maverick Foster	6	7	85.71	149	2	Ο
Gavan Foster	2	2	100	13	0	0
RUSHING - TWIN VALLEY						
Name	A	٩tt	Yds	Yds/Att		TD
Drew Engle		6	96	16		2
Ryan Rementer		2	29	14.5		1
Lucas Myers		5	58	11.6		1
Ailen Bazille		2	19	9.5		0
Maverick Foster		1	12	12		1
Camren Ludwig		3	14	4.67		1
Howard McCain		4	20	5		0
Bayliss Brunacini		9	47	5.22		0
Vaughn Zielinksi		1	1	1		0
Willy Batezell		1	-6	-6		0
RECEIVING - TWIN VALLEY						
Name	Rec	: \	/ds	Yds/Catch		TD
Ryan Rementer	2		29	14.5		0
Chase Reilly	2		99	49.5		2
Patrick Shanahan	1		21	21		0
Vaughn Zielinksi	2		13	6.5		0
		VEC. 11	TC			

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS